ASHRIDIE DAY NURSERY

your child's home from home

LATIMER NURSERY FEES SCHEDULE FROM 1°7

MARCH 2024

REGISTRATION FEE

£200 (NON-REFUNDABLE) *

% NOT CHARGED IF YOUR INITIAL APPLICATION IS ONLY FOR THE GOVERNMENT FUNDED HOURS

% £100 REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT WILL BE TAKEN FOR FUNDED CHILDREN TAKING MEALS AND

CONSUMABLES

2 MONTHS - 5 YEARS (BEFORE FREE HOURS FUNDING) 8.00AM - 6.00PM

INCLUDES BREAKFAST, LUNCH,AFTERNOON TEA, SNACKS & CONSUMABLES.

DAYS PER WEEK

FEES PER WEEK

DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY MEALS OR
CONSUMABLES

ONE DAY (£78 PER DAY) £78
TWO DAYS (£78 PER DAY) £156
THREE DAYS (£76 PER DAY) £228
FOUR DAYS (£76 PER DAY) £304
FIVE DAYS (£73 PER DAY) £365
FUNDED SESSION (8AM - 6PM) £0




FUNDED SESSIONS ARE NOT
COUNTED AS AN ATTENDED DAY IN
THE ABOVE FEE STRUCTURE

EARLY OR LATE SESSION £3 PER SESSION.
(MINIMUM BOOKING 2 WEEKS
WITH 2 WEEKS NOTICE TO
CHANGE)

EARLY SESSION (7.30AM-8.00AM)
LATE SESSION (6.00PM-6.30PM)

EARLY OR LATE SESSION FOR £3 PER SESSION
FUNDED CHILDREN

3 MONTHS - 5 YEARS MORNING SESSION 8AM - 1PM INCLUDES
BREAKFAST, LUNCH AND SNACKS

AFTERNOON SESSION 1PM - 6PM INCLUDES SNACKS AND AFTERNOON TEA

MORNING SESSION £47

AFTERNOON SESSION £47

5% DISCOUNT WILL BE APPLIED FOR THE SECOND CHILD WHERE TWO
SIBLINGS ATTEND FOR 3 OR MORE DAYS A WEEK.FUNDED DAYS ARE NOT
APPLICABLE TO BE INCLUDED IN THIS OFFER.

FEES ARE BILLED ON THE 15™ OF THE MONTH PRIOR ON A DAILY/AM/PM
RATE FOR THE CALENDAR MONTH. THIS WILL INCLUDE ALL SESSIONS
INCLUDING ANY HOLIDAY YOU CHOOSE TO TAKE AND DAYS TAKEN OFF
FOR SICKNESS.

ANY EXTRA SESSIONS WILL BE BILLED ON THE FOLLOWING MONTHS
INVOICE



NURSERY FEES ARE PAYABLE IN FULL BY THE FIRST OF EACH BILLED
MONTH.

YOU ARE INVOICED FOR 51 WEEKS A YEAR. THE NURSERY WILL BE CLOSED
BETWEEN CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR AND YOU WILL NOT BE CHARGED
FOR THE NORMAL WORKING DAYS DURING THAT PERIOD.

ONE FULL MONTHS NOTICE OR PAYMENT OF A FULL MONTHS FEES Is
REQUIRED WHEN WITHDRAWING A CHILD FROM NURSERY AND A
MINIMUM PERIOD OF 3 MONTHS ATTENDANCE IS REQUIRED.

LATE FEES - AT OUR DISCRETION THERE IS A CHARGE OF £15 FOR EVERY
15 MINS YOU ARE LATE TO PICK UP YOUR CHILD. IF YOU ARE LATE MORE
THAN ONCE IN A CALENDAR MONTH THE CHARGE WILL INCREASE TO £20
FOR EVERY 15 MINUTES.

BANK HOLIDAYS - FOR A FULL TIME CHILD WE WILL REFUND THE FEE FOR
BANK HOLIDAYS AS WE ARE UNABLE TO OFFER A SWAP. FOR FULL TIME
FUNDED CHILDREN WE WILL REFUND THE MEAL & CONSUMABLES COST.
FOR ALL OTHER CHILDREN, IF THEY WERE DUE IN ON THE BANK HOLIDAY
YOU CAN REQUEST A SWAP WHERE WE HAVE AVAILABILITY, THIS SHOULD
BE TAKEN BEFORE THE END OF THE YEAR.IF WE DO NOT HAVE
AVAILABILITY FOR YOUR FIRST CHOICE WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO OFFER
AN ALTERNATE DATE WHEN WE DO HAVE SPACE.

GOVERNMENT FUNDED PLACES FOR 9MONTHS+

SUBJECT TO ELIGIBILITY, FAMILIES ARE ENTITLED TO FUNDED
CHILDCARE FROM THE TERM AFTER THEIR 9 MONTH BIRTHDAY. THIS CAN
BE CHECKED AT https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/



https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/

WE OFFER STRETCHED FUNDING OVER 51 WEEKS OF THE YEAR. IF YOUR
CHILD ATTENDS MORE THAN ONE SETTING, YOU CAN TAKE YOUR
ENTITLEMENT AT BOTH PROVIDING IT DOES NOT EXCEED YOUR FUNDED
HOURS PER WEEK AND THEY ALSO OFFER STRETCHED FUNDING. YOU WILL
NEED TO COMPLETE A FORM DETAILING THE CHILDCARE PROVIDERS, TYPE
OF FUNDING AND HOURS. FUNDING IS SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION FROM
BUCKS COUNTY COUNCIL AND REMAINS THE PARENTS RESPONSIBILITY TO
RECONFIRM ANY NECESSARY CODES. THE NURSERY WILL NOT SEND OUT
ANY REMINDERS.

YOU WILL STILL BE BILLED MONTHLY AND RECEIVE A BREAKDOWN AT THE
START OF EACH TERM TO SHOW HOW YOUR FEES HAVE BEEN
CALCULATED.

YOU WILL NOT BE CHARGED A FEE FOR REGISTRATION OR A DEPOSIT IF
YOUR INITIAL REGISTRATION WITH ASHRIDGE DAY NURSERY IS SOLELY
FOR ACCESS TO YOUR FUNDED HOURS ENTITLEMENT AND CONTINUES TO
BE SO. A DEPOSIT WILL BE CHARGED IF MEALS AND CONSUMABLES ARE
TAKEN THESE COSTS WILL NOT BE CHARGED FOR BANK HOLIDAYS OR
WHEN 2 WEEKS NOTICE OF PLANNED ABSENCE IS GIVEN.

YOU DO NOT HAVE TO ENROL FOR ADDITIONAL HOURS OR PURCHASE
MEALS & CONSUMABLES TO BE ABLE TO CLAIM FOR YOUR FUNDED
HOURS.AND HAVE THE OPTION OF PROVIDING YOUR OWN FOOD AND
CONSUMABLES. WE WILL, HOWEVER, CHARGE YOU FOR ANY ADDITIONAL
HOURS BEYOND YOUR CHILD'S GOVERNMENT FUNDED ENTITLEMENT THAT
YOU WISH TO CONTINUE WITH AT ASHRIDGE DAY NURSERY, THIS WILL
BE AT THE FULL DAY OR AFTERNOON RATE.

FUNDED DAY CHARGES FOR 3+ YEAR OLDS ARE £13.50 PER DAY AND COVER
BREAKFAST, MORNING AND AFTERNOON SNACKS, LUNCH, TEA &
CONSUMABLES.



FUNDED DAY CHARGES FOR 0-3 YEAR OLDS ARE £12.00 PER DAY AND
COVER BREAKFAST, MORNING AND AFTERNOON SNACKS, LUNCH, TEA &

CONSUMABLES.

*CONSUMABLES INCLUDE MARK MAKING MATERIALS , CHILDRENS BAKING
INGREDIENTS,BABY WIPES, TOILET ROLLS, TISSUES ETC



